TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase & Co.		05/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Markit Group Limited	
Street Address:	2 More London Riverside, Level 5	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 2AP	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646519	SWAPSWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)775-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-775-8723

Email: nytrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61023/372140

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900133410 REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0458

OF \$40.00 2646519

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	
Signature:	/Jason M. Vogel/	
Date:	05/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SWAPSWIRE - Deed of Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0459

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase & Co., a Delaware corporation located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks ("Trademarks").

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
SWAPSWIRE	US	2,646,519
SWAPSWIRE	CTM	001579960

And WHEREAS, Markit Group Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom located at 2 More London Riverside, Level 5, London SE1 2AP, United Kingdom ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified application and registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO.		MARKIT GROUP LIMITED	
Ву:	(Maran	Ву:	
Name:	Anthony J. Horan Corporate Secretary -	Name: Romy Grach Ka	
Title:	Senior Vice President	Title: C.C.	
Date:	May 29 th 2008	Date: 4.6.08	

LIBNY/4719119.4

RECORDED: 05/05/2009